



Mindteck (India) Limited

(CIN: L30007KA1991PLC039702)

Regd. Office: AMR Tech Park, Block 1, 3rd Floor
#664, 23/24, Hosur Road, Bommanahalli
Bengaluru - 560068. India

Tel: +91 80 4154 8000/4154 8300

Fax: +91 80 4112 5813

www.mindteck.com

Ref: MT/SG/2024-25/58
February 06, 2025

Scrip Code: 517344
Symbol: "Mindteck"

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copies of newspaper advertisement published in the Newspaper of Business Standard and Hosadigantha. The same has been made available on the Company's website (www.mindteck.com).

Please take the above intimation on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Mindteck (India) Limited

Sathya Raja G.

AVP, Legal and Company Secretary

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED (Procurement Department)		TPSODL			
BPR North Star Building, 2nd Floor, Khodasingi, Berhampur, Odisha-760010					
NOTICE INVITING TENDER		Dt.: 06.02.2025			
TP Southern Odisha Distribution Ltd. invites tender from eligible vendors for following:					
Sl. No.	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive of GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Rate Contract for Auditorium and Canteen Interior Work of Hostel & Management Centre at TPSODL.	TPSODL/OT/2024-25/051	2,00,000/-	5,000	16.02.2025; 18:00 Hrs.
2	Rate contract for manpower services at call center and various customer services Office, TPSODL.	TPSODL/OT/2024-25/053	4,00,000/-	5,000	16.02.2025; 18:00 Hrs.
For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com					

KEMP & COMPANY LIMITED				
Regd. Office: DGP House, 5th Floor, 88-C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 025 CIN: L24239MH1982PLC000047 TEL: 022 66539000 FAX: 022 66539089 Email: kemp-investor@kempnco.com WEB: www.kempnco.com				
Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2024				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	79.10	78.02	241.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(28.58)	(29.05)	(96.08)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(28.58)	(29.05)	(96.08)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(21.53)	(16.10)	(72.85)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,622.43)	(1,747.58)	(945.69)
6	Equity Share Capital	108.02	108.02	108.02
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at balance sheet:	-	-	-
8	Basic / Diluted Earning per share	(1.99)	(1.49)	(6.74)
NOTES:				
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financials Results filed with BSE Ltd under regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of said quarterly financials results are available on the exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.kempnco.com .				
2. The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024 have been taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5th February, 2025.				
On behalf of Board of Directors for KEMP & COMPANY LTD.				
Place : Mumbai Dated : 5th February, 2025		Shalini D. Piramal Managing Director D.I.No - 01365328		

Mindteck		Mindteck (India) Limited				
		CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702 A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3 rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No. : +91 (80) 4154 8000 Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)						
Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,823	9,575	32,040	28,763	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	932	901	873	2,798	2,567	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	932	901	873	2,625	2,567	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	793	757	719	2,188	2,083	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit] for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	742	1,087	869	2,490	2,205	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,185	3,185	2,490	3,185	2,490	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)						
Basic :	2.49	2.38	2.31	6.90	6.70	8.69
Diluted :	2.47	2.36	2.27	6.82	6.56	8.50
Information regarding Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)						
Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,587	3,917	3,467	11,648	10,359	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	441	586	575	1,547	1,676	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	441	586	575	1,547	1,676	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	329	441	442	1,156	1,253	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit] for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	334	424	440	1,176	1,260	1,811
Notes:						
1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.						
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 05, 2025.						
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
4. During nine months ended December 31, 2024, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.						
5. On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.						
6. The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ('Trust') to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of Rs. 3 Lakhs earned on a Fixed Deposit held by the Trust is now included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of Rs. 613 lakhs, comprising Rs. 548 lakhs from profit on the Sale of Shares and Rs. 65 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, are now part of the reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. The change has no impact on consolidated financial statement.						
7. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)						
Place : California, USA Date : February 05, 2025		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Anand Balakrishnan CEO and Managing Director				

INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED												
Regd. Office : Ground Floor, GF-12A, 94, Meghdoot Building, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019												
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC068021, Tel no. : 0120-3082000, Fax: 0120-3082095, Website : www.infoedge.in , Email: investors@naukri.com												
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024												
Amount in ₹ (Mn)												
Particulars	Results on Standalone Basis						Results on Consolidated Basis					
	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2023	9 months ended 31/12/2024	9 months ended 31/12/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2023	9 months ended 31/12/2024	9 months ended 31/12/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations (net)	6,715.20	6,560.97	5,953.58	19,665.21	17,726.64	23,809.58	7,223.96	7,008.24	6,271.23	20,999.26	18,789.18	25,363.40
2. Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional items)	3,414.66	3,314.87	2,836.71	9,772.49	8,327.85	11,303.92	4,168.54	3,352.97	1,851.39	10,815.41	6,641.93	9,886.11
3. Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	2,821.86	4,395.30	2,836.71	10,260.12	8,277.85	11,132.48	3,710.88	5,000.48	1,904.35	12,030.06	7,155.90	8,780.33
4. Net Profit for the period/year after tax	2,001.93	858.76	2,135.31	5,183.55	6,221.41	8,330.82	2,884.17	847.34	1,194.45	6,320.09	5,065.93	5,945.53
5. Total Comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	6,935.72	71,501.31	25,641.48	100,169.15	83,502.89	147,511.53	31,824.13	81,701.88	26,240.27	149,351.95	90,252.88	169,846.23
6. Equity Share Capital	1,295.84	1,295.84	1,293.84	1,295.84	1,293.84	1,293.84	1,295.84	1,295.84	1,293.84	1,295.84	1,293.84	1,293.84
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year						253,471.88						301,331.64
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)												
a) Basic - Profit after tax (after exceptional items)	15.47	6.65	16.54	40.10	48.24	64.57	18.75	1.80	11.71	38.59	39.92	44.58
a) Basic - Profit after tax [before exceptional items (net of tax & Deferred tax)]	20.06	19.98	16.54	58.01	48.63	65.90	22.29	15.46	11.30	55.58	35.93	53.16
b) Diluted - Profit after tax (after exceptional items)	15.40	6.62	16.49	39.92	48.08	64.34	18.66	1.79	11.67	38.41	39.78	44.42
b) Diluted - Profit after tax [before exceptional items (net of tax & Deferred tax)]	19.96	19.89	16.49	57.74	48.46	65.66	22.18	15.38	11.26	55.32	35.81	52.96
Note :												
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.infoedge.in).												
2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.												
		For & on behalf of the board										
Place : Noida Date : February 05, 2025		Hitesh Oberoi Managing Director DIN : 01189953										

